From-Moser, Patterson & Sheridan L.L.P.

#20(Val PTO-1505 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commercial (Rev. 8-93) PATENTS ONLY Page And Transformatic Official (Rev. 8-93) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kambiz Iranpour	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WesternGeco L.L.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No	Internal Address:
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 10001 Richmond Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Houston State: TX Zlp: _77042
Execution Date: June 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name; William B. Patterson	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, L.L.P.</u>	EnclosedX_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77056-6582	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. O	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01:41pm

Docket No. 14.0213 (WGEC/0011)

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, Kambiz Iranpour, have made a certain invention for "PARAMETRIC FK TECHNIQUES FOR SEISMIC APPLICATIONS" described in the application papers for United States Letters Patent filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, WesternGeco L.L.C., sometimes hereinafter referred to as "said assignee," having a place of business at 10001 Richmond Avenue, Houston, Texas 77042 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE (1) U.S. DOLLAR, and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and Letters Parents which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Parents relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors, and assigns.

I agree that I will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to me, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the said assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patents relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording, and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that I will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument on the date indicated below.

IFANDOUN KEN	bic
Kambiz Iranpour	
DATE 16th of June 2003	§
STATE OF	\$ \$
COUNTY OF ASKEY	§ §
On this day of Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeare name is subscribed to on the above Assignment, and a IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereumto s	-
ereby cartify that this document is signed	seeing had an aniaed my official sear.
ambiz Iranpour Mobareken	
3	NOTARY PUBLIC
JULIA LUSTAHL	

RECORDED: 06/20/2003

Konsulent

PATENT REEL: 013748 FRAME: 0774